S ONk.
S

First Bike

Instructions

N

Made in U.S.A. Ages: 2-5
Maximum Weight: 60 Ibs.
Minimum Height: 35 " tall

Dear Parents,

Playskool’s First Bike is a fun, special way to introduce children to bikes and help them learn to ride.

It lets younger children ride two~wheel bikes because of its smaller size, wide wheels and

unique training system. _ . )

In general, children learn to pedal at 21/2 to 3 years of age, but each child is different and may be ready to
try new things at different ages. With your encouragement, your child can learn to ride a bike when he or
she is ready. A fesling of confidence and security is important when children try something new, so make
sure your child’s fest touch the floor while sitting on the bike. We have found that children 35" or taller
are a comforiatle height to sit and pedal the First Bike. Make sure your child wears soft-soled shoes to
keep traction on the pedals when learning to pedal.

Our unique treining system is designed to help children learn to ride.
Here's a chart to help you:

Pushes bike with feetor  Pedals and makes turns  Has learned to balance
pedals. at the same time. and mastered second
Learning to balance. stage.

Adults Please Note: .

This product should be assembled by an adult. Periodically check all hardware to be sure it is secure. Please read
instructions prior to assembly, and save this guide and all literature for future reference. Study each step carefully to
familiarize yourself with procedure and parts. Remove all pieces from plastic bags and discard bags IMMEDIATELY.
For easier assembly, trim excess plastic from all parts before starting.

Caution:

Adutt supervision and instruction is required regarding the proper use of this toy. This ride~on toy iz iut to be used

~ear swimming pools, on or near hills, roadways, or stairways. Shoes must be worn at all times when riding this toy
-esigned for only one rider at a time. Do not ride after dark. Do not camry anything, particularly objects that impair

vision, while riding this toy. As with all ride~ons, use of a heimet is advisable.

Tools required (not included): Hammer, Phillips® screwdriver and a small block of wood (approx. 2% x 2 x 4 ).

< Questions? Call: ™
Y 1-800-PLAYSKD

PR L R = v : = o



@r‘ts Diagram

Please check all parts carefully belore assembly.
Use this gauge for proper screw fength.
' SCREW GAUGE K

0 :.1",?5121'7!! | ‘r :

s /f‘\ : | | ! | | I

& d_-/ @ 5&\\\\\\\\\\»
\J

t 1) L 1] n

1. Handlexars 14. Training whee! axes (2)
2. Steenng collar 15. Support fasteners (2)
3 Snzanng 18, Painuts (9)

4, Frzme 17. Panute ool

3. Jouma bezring 18. Seat rod

6. Forx : 18, Seat

7. Front wheel'whes! crank 20. #5727 screws (2)

8. Peczls (2} 21, #&=5/a " screws (2)

8 Axieczns (2) 22. #8-1" screws (2)

10 Rezrwnzs! 23 #B-1Y2"screws{(2)
11. Rearax's 24, #10-1"strews (3)

12. Trzining whesals (2) 25. Label sheet (not shown)
12 Treaingwheaelsuzpens (&) 260 Hang tag (not shown)

1 you have any questions, comments, or need additional information conceming this
procuct orits parts, piease call our Playskoo! Consumer Service hotiine at
1=800-PLAYEKL (1-80C-752-8753), Mcnday through Friday, B:00 AM 1o 5:00 PM Eastern Time.

All wrinten inquiries should be mailed to:
Playskoo! Consumer Servica Department

P.O. Box 200
\ Pawtucket, Rhode !sland 028620200
Step 1. Peda! Assembly Step 2. Front Wheel & Fork Assembly
Siide cne peca! onio front wheel crank. Note: The recessed Place front wheelcrank assembly into slots in fork. Align axit

cap screw holes with pilot holes in fork. Fit one #8-1” screw
inte top hole in axie cap and tighten, using Phillips
screwdrniver, Fil one #8-5/» " screw into bottom hole in axle
cap and tighten, using Phillips screwdriver. DO NCT
OVER-TIGKTEN SCREWS. Repeat step for other side.

#8-%" SCREW
AXLE CAP

end of the pecal shouic be
facing cut, as shewn. Fit
Palnut® over enc of erank,
Place biock of wood under
ther enc of crank for suppen,
as shown. Fit Palnut toc! cver
Pairul. Using hammer, hit
Painu? onto end of crank.
Repezt step for other pecal.

Noe: X 5 wree Deioig Moy sioper ot ot
\ b come 5 = whae [ LU LT3 )

Step 3. Fork & Frame Assembly B. Insert pest on fork into journal bearing/snap ring

A. Insert journal bearing into assembly. Fork should fall into comrect position by itseff.
hole in bottorn of 5 —-6-12"SCREWS Axle caps should face the rear of the bike. Place collar
frame.aligring tabs on fork and sfide it down to snap ring, aligning one of the holes
journal bearing with \ in the collar with the front of the bike. Press down on collar
incentations in fame. Insent SNAP RING and fit one #10-1"

snap ring inta hole in top of @ N screw into front hole in POST —_[{

frame. Press down on snap T HOLE FRAME collar and tighten, using

ring until it snaps into Phillips screwdriver. Insert

journal bearing. Fit two = remaining two screws into

#6-1/2" screws inlo shap holes in callar, turning fork

fing/journal bearing ' JOURNAL BEARING a5 needed to see holgs

assembly ang ughten, using TAB more easily. DO NQT S

Phillips screwdrrver, OVER-TIGHTEN '

DO NCT CVER-TIGHTEN SCREWS. SCREWS, #10-1° SCREW




\

(Step 4. Handlebar Assembly
Slide hantliebars over square pes: on fork. Note: Handles

should face the rear of the bike, Fit two #8-11/2" screws into
hales at front and back in handferars and tighten, using
Phillips screwcniver, DO NOT OVER-TIGKTEN SCREWS.

B Slige axie through hale in wheel. Make sure Palnut fits into
recess in front of wneel. Slide axie through front of training
whea! support (see iifustration). Place back of training whee!
suppon face up. Tap wheel on a flat surface to make sure
axle goes cempietely through suppor:. Position Palnut over -~
end of axle. Fit Pa!nut ool gver Falnut, Using hammer, hit | °
Fainut eniz enc ¢f axie. Repea! sieps for othet training whee!.

£ il
— A —— -
1F\ PALNUT

TRAINING WHESL SUPPORT l\\--//] /

-

& Siide axe inrcugh hole in cne rear leg. Position rear whiee!
between rea- lecs, &nd slide ax:e through hole in wheel.
Stanc up, ancg hoid leg/wheel assembiy 25 shown in
illustration. Flzce aX!le on block of woed. Look through hole
inrear leg, anc align axie with hzle. Push down on legiwhee!
assembly to push axle through hole, Note: This is a very

snug Kt you may need HOLE

louse a lct &f pressure,

With axle on a smzll REAR WHEEL
block of weod, pesition
Fainut over enc of rear
axle. Ft Painut icol cver
Palnut, Using hammer,

@ep 5. Training Whee! Assembly

A. Place training wheel axle (small axle) on smai block of
wood, as shown. Position Painut over top end of axie, Fit
Palnut tool over Palnut. Using hammer, hit Painut onto end of
axle.

/ PALNUT TOOL

—— PALNUT

// ~—TRAINING WHEEL AXLE

-

/Step 6. Rear Axle & Rear Wheel Assembly
A.'Place rear axie on small block of wood, as shown. Position
Painut over end of axie. Fit Palnut tool over Palnut. Using
hammer, hit Palnut onto end of axle.

. >_—PALNUT TOOL

/'-,,.g—— PALNUT

//-li
i
!

REAR AXLE"'"*J

hit Palnut onto end of axle.

Neme. K 3 morma) By e e whte! 10 D SighTy sievaeg when B T2nng wheess 3 0 posmon,

@ep 8. Attaching Training Wheel

Supporsto Bike SUPPORT

A For easier assembly, trim excess FASTENER

plastic from thread on post, For \@

beginning riders, make sure the P =

training whee!s are ¢n the cutside of RIB o~

the supporis and facing away from @

the bike. Place hole 1n support onto 6"’:"’:\'”'“’3

threaded pest, making sure knob on
suppon goes inic hele in body.
Serew suppon fasiener onto pest,
turning fasiener until rib goes past
knob. Make sure fastener is securely
aftached. Repeat for other support.

Heve, Le b o =X 93¢ 50 yOu (21 S0t The hoits rore 7
&nﬁw;ﬁ;ﬂmﬂmﬁﬂs‘-‘ /

\_ S

~ .
Step 7. Seat & Frame Assembly
Place seat in hole in ‘frame, Slide seat rod through hele in
side of frame, through hole in seat, an¢ through hole on
other side of frame. Make sure seat rod snaps into position
before using the bike. The seat can be adjusted 1o three
dierent heights by repeating the zbove steps, and placing
the rod through one of the three holes in the seat. The seat
rod should be in place even when the sea!l is in the lowest

position. SEATROD ~ SEAT

Hit: Lie bk on 25 52 50 You ot See e holes move cledrty and abgn them more axsly

6 As your child gains confidence,
reverse the training wheel supports
50 that the wheels are inside the
supports and facing toward the bike.
To reverse supports, unscrew
Support fasteners, tum supports
around, and screw on fasteners.
Make sure fasieners are securely
attached.

TRAINING WHEEL SUPPORT

Note: The fasieners B 56ROy 50 A e chid cannal remove e You My need 10 Use ted
\_ s or 2 GO when you BTN of ioosen the txmeners.




when your child is ready ic ride a two-wheel bike, remova
the training wheei suppor:s from the bike. Re—attach the
support fasieners alier removing the suppoerts,

, ',nf
}
N F{fq\ [ | B f
UK R \
SUPPORT

FASTENER

AN
N

Step 10. Hang Tag
Retziier: When gispiaying
the bike, please siip the
hang tag orio the
hanciebars.

Consumer: Please cliscard

the hengizc.

@tep g, Label Application

Important: Be sure of labe! placernent before allowing labets
to set overnight. Thoroughty wipe label areas clean with dry
cloth before applying labels. Pee! labels from labe! sheet one
at a time and apply as shown. For best resuits, be sure all
labels are positioned on bike exactly as shown.

Palnut® is a registered trademark of TRW, Inc.

All Rights Reserved.

©1991 Piayskool, Inc., Pawtucket, R 02882 U.S.A., a
subsidiary of Hasbro, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Distributed in'the UK. by Playskoo! (U.K.), a division of
Mastro Bradley UK. Lid., Caswell Way, Newport, Gwent,
NPS OYH,

®denotes Reg. U.S. Fat. & TM Otfice

Made and printed in U.S. A,

50561 P/N 42252400

U.S. Patent Pending

N

\

MEMNO, . | DESCRIFTION PART NO.
1 | Fame 4225000C
z [ Fern 4225000
3 | Training whee!ls {2) 42250200
& Hanclecars 42250300
) Sez: 42250400
B Fror: wheelwheel crank 42251900
7 Rear wheel assembly 4253000
= Supporn fasteners (2) 42250900
10. €. 17 Pecals (2), Painuts® (2), Painut ool Kit. No. S100
1 Seat rod 42251100
12 Axie caps (2) 42253200
13 Steering collar 42251400
W, 26 8 Traning wneel supports 12}, taining whee! axies (23, Painuts (4), Palnut tool, K. No. 102
17,39 training whee!s {2), sucport fasteners (2
15 Snap nng 42251600
16 Journal bearing 42251700
17, 1818, | Harcware bag - Painuts (9), #8~1"2" screws (2), 78~1° screws (2), #10-1 " screws (3), AZZ251800
2.,22 7030 " screws (2], 26-1a * screws (7]
23 Rear axle 4225100
24 Traning whee' axes (2} 42252200
\ 2€ | Labe!sheet 42334500 j




